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SUBHASHINI
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 20-21 and 21-22
REPORT



24 Nov 2022

Alumni meeting convened on 24-11-2022 at Principal room under the
Chairmanship of Principal Prof. Anuradha Tiwari.

AGENDA

5.
6.

1. To select a name of Alumni Association.

2. To decide date for Joint Alumni meet for session 20-21 and 21-22.
3.

4. To discuss the election process to be adopted for election of office

To discuss about participatory role of Alumni in the NAAC Process.

bearers of alumni association.
To decide about registration fees and its amount.
Any other matter with the permission of Chair.

Members Present:

1. Prof Rashmi Bishnoi, In charge, Alumni Committee

2. Dr Pushpa Yadav

3. Dr Kranti Singh

4. Dr Raghvendra Pratap Narayan

5. Dr Shweta Bhardwaj

6. Dr Sapana Jaiswal

7. Dr Jai Prakash Verma

Main point discussed and resolved:

1.

2.

With the consent of all members name SUBHASHINI has been
selected for College Alumni Association.

Due to irregularity in sessions due to covid 19 Alumni meet for
session 20-21 and 21-22 were not conducted, so it is decided to
conduct a joint Alumni Meet for session 20-21 and 21-22 on 4 Dec
2022.

It has been resolved to support by all means to the institution for the
NAAC preparation. It is discussed and decided to collect revised
feedback of the Alumni.

It is decided to collect nominations for different post of office bearers
through election form.

. It is decided to keep a nominal fee of Rs 100 for registration which

would not be compulsory this time.
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30 Nov 2022

Alumni meeting convened on 30-11-2022 at Principal room under the
Chairmanship of Principal Prof. Anuradha Tiwari.

AGENDA

1. To decide about division of labour among committee members to
conduct Alumni Association Meet on 4 Dec 2022.

Members Present:

1. Prof Rashmi Bishnoi, In charge, Alumni Committee
2. Dr Pushpa Yadav

3. Dr Kranti Singh

4. Dr Raghvendra Pratap Narayan

5. Dr Shweta Bhardwaj

6. Dr Sapana Jaiswal

7. Dr Jai Prakash Verma

Main point discussed and resolved:

With the consent of all members following work has been allocated among
different committee members to conduct SUBHASHINI, Alumni Association
Meet on 4 Dec 2022 -

Programme Anchoring - Prof. Rashmi Bishnoi

Press Note/ Photography - Dr Pushpa Yadav

Cultural Programme - Dr Kranti Singh

Election - Dr Raghvendra Pratap Narayan

Registration - Dr Shweta Bhardwaj

Refreshment and Hospitality - Dr Sapna Jaiswal
Banners and Hall Arrangements - Dr Jai Prakash Verma
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SUBHASHINI
JOINT ALUMNI MEET 2020-21 & 2021-22

Today on 04 Dec 2022 Alumni Meet Subhashini was conducted for
session 2020-21 and 2021-22. Subhashini was conducted to reconnect with
the Alumni and celebrate their success and various achievements. The
Alumni started arriving in college by 12 pm and they were received by the
registration team and they have been asked to fill the registration form and
deposit registration fees of Rs 100 which is obligatory. The planned objective
was to interact with the alumni, planning future events in the department.
150 students participated in the programme. The Alumni Meet started with a
welcome address by the Principal Prof. Anuradha Tiwari. The meet was graced
by former teachers of the college Prof. Sushmita Chandra, Prof. Bharti Singh,
Prof. Seema Singh and Prof. Deepti Khare. Different cultural programmes
have been conducted and election was done for different office bearers of
Subhashini. Alumni discussed about their beautiful days at College and
interacted with the staff members and with their friends. They also insisted
and requested to have this type of Alumni Meet every year without fail. The
event was stimulating and enjoyable and simultaneously profitable as all
members shared their views ideate and good numbers of new ideas,
information and insights came up. The students sincerely expressed their
gratitude to the Principal Prof. Anuradha Tiwari and Alumni Committee In
charge Prof. Rashmi Bishnoi for their guidance and support and the event
was a grand success. The vote of thanks was proposed by Dr Kranti Singh,
Member Alumni Committee. An amount of Rs 2600 has been collected

through registration.
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GLIMPSES OF SUBHASHINI

QI I T el 9w 2022-23 § a9 Ay
L fm favd @ fen T o e o
forerit . sifesrn ==, 0 IR SRR WA T VAN Q0

file, 0. A i, A feig 3 @0 qoo ol @ g R %

i afem g wmsl W o s ) e st e 4 3 ; AR R O R
et & s fmi  snom, weeh v e, 2 SN e =} e - AT 3 T Tl A TR e o

L O S . s e e wfe, frn sl S ot § 2 ¥ 2 i % - . it @, 0. o e Y Bl a5 e g

L g wnsi v oftfe e v o, e o, e ot ' B v ) Fe = Ao » o ﬁﬂ‘; s, fored il g

i W e v s e e, safern v e s
R S O . e % e o, 5 st

,'/)4
PR
)% -
N

Coordinator IQAC N
MNetaji Subhash Chandra Bose Govi. P
Girls PG College, Aliganj, Lucknow \LS_Q_B_;—' y



Office bearers of Subhashini

. Ms. Anjali Singh, President

Ms. Mansi Kashyap, Vice President

Ms. Ruchi Yadav, Secretary

Ms. Priya Bharti, Treasurer
. Saumya Mishra, Executive Member
Ms. Muskan Rao, Executive Member
Ms. Faiza Hashmi, Executive Member
Ms. Aliya, Executive Member
Ms. Monika, Executive Member
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Details Regarding Registration for SUBHASHINI

A total of 123 candidates registered themselves online through online
registration form
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1N9YerUdvMm4ABinyhlZaqg
GxjDwTzvKePF1-ABDAHPGw/edit?usp=sharing

About 30 students registered on the spot via offline registration.

Course Passed

123 responses

®BA

® BsC

® BCOM

® VA

@ MSC-Zoology

Admission Year
123 responses

40
32 (20%)
b 0,
- 36 (2913%)
20
12 (9.8%)
10 (8.1%)
10 S@1%) \
3(24%) | 3(24% (1 693 (2.4%) 2(1.6% (0.8%

1 (0.8%1 (o.|8%2, (1-[6"/’2 (1.6%4 (o.ls%) I

2005 2007 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

Working Status

123 responses

Homemaker / Housewife
Entrepreneur
Government Sector
Private Sector

Student

10 (8.1%)

5 (4.1%)
5 (4.1%)

Study 8 (6.5%)

Studying 2 (1.6%)

No 2 (1.6%)

Not Working 2 (1.6%)
Teaching 1(0.8%)
Handwritting project work 1(0.8%)
Project work (NSCB) 1(0.8%)
Preparation 1(0.8%)
MBA 1(0.8%)
Home tution 1(0.8%)
Researcher 1(0.8%)
M.A pursuing 1(0.8%)
NA 1(0.8%)
study 1(0.8%)

Preparing for PGT —1(0.8%)


https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1N9YerUdvMm4ABinyhlZaqGxjDwTzvKePF1-ABDAHPGw/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1N9YerUdvMm4ABinyhlZaqGxjDwTzvKePF1-ABDAHPGw/edit?usp=sharing
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Name Class Year of Passing  Current Designation

Akrati shukla

Aksha khan

Vartika Gupta
Divyanshi pandey
SHALINI MISHRA
Tanu awasthi

Richa Singh

Gayatri yadav
Mehejbeen jahan
Shweta Singh Chauhan
Pooja kashyap

Richa Singh Bhadoriya
Akancha Singh
Saumya Mishra
Ruchita Singh Bhadoriya
Vibha mishra

Nandini Bajpai
Shubhangi Srivastava
Garima Singh

Kajal Awasthi

Pooja

Aaliya Husain

Anjali Singh

DIVYA TRIVEDI
Meenakshi Sharma
Laxmi Prajapati

Mansi Kashyap

BA

BSC

BSC

BA

MA

MA

BA

BA

MA

BA

MA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

MA

BA

MA

BA

BSC

BA

BA

2022

2021

2019

2021

2019

2022

2021

2022

2022

2021

2021

2019

2022

2021

2019

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2017

2014

2017

2021

2022

2021

2020

Student

Executive assistant

Research and B2B Marketing for Natural,Sugarfree Products
Prepration of govt exams

Teaching

Competition preparation

Banking sector complain department
Studying

Student

Information Technology

In an IT company working as business development executive
Study

Law student

Teaching

Study

Student

Army ki teyari

Student

Pursuing post graduation

Student

Studying

Handwritting project work

Research Assistant

Doing B. Ed

Teacher

Student

Work



Sarojini Gupta
Faiza Hashmi
Neetu devi

NISHA YADAV
Shubhasini shukala
Amita tripathi
Pooja Yadav
Tanya Singh
Akanksha Dwivedi
Soniya Chaudhary
Manjari shukla
Komal Rawat
Astha Mishra
Shilpi Jaiswal
Kanchan Shukla
Priyanka Awasthi
Deeksha Tiwari
Nishat Anjum
Khushboo rawat
Jyoti tiwari

Shruti shukla
Ambika

Sakshi Mishra
Komal Rawat
Chhaya

Anjali Gautam
Ranjana verma

Manya dwivedi

BCOM

BCOM

MA

BA

BA

MA

BSC

BCOM

BA

BA

BSC

BA

BA

BA

BA

BCOM

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

MA

BSC

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

2021

2019

2022

2020

2022

2022

2022

2020

2015

2022

2019

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2022

2022

2019

2019

2021

2021

2021

2022

2021

2022

2021

2020

Student
Student
Study

Teaching

Studies M.A (economics)

Teaching
Student
MBA student
Teaching
Student

PRT teacher
No

Teaching prepration
Student
Student
Teaching
Student

No

Study

Study

Doing studies
Teaching
Study

No work
Student
Teaching
Self

Teaching



Shivangi Singh
Radhika Rawat
Anustha Shukla
ARTI Yadav
Priyanka patel
Archana Maurya
Sony verma
SHIKHA Singh
Faria Fatima
Hiba Hasnain
Arpita Srivastava
Km Ayushi
Shubham sharma
Anshika Yadav
Dr Neerja Devi
Pooja Kumari
Neetu Devi
Priyanka Shukla
Pragya rawat
KAJAL SINGH
Naincy Srivastava
Sakshi Shukla
Nisha Verma
Apoorva Lohumi
Khushbu Mishra
Pratishtha Mishra
Nisha Mishra

Arti Verma

BA

BA

BA

MA

BA

BSC

MA

BCOM

MA

BCOM

MA

BA

BCOM

BSC

BCOM

BA

BA

MA

MA

BSC

BSC

BSC

MA

BSC

BA

BA

BA

MA

2021

2021

2021

2022

2021

2022

2021

2011

2017

2019

2017

2022

2015

2022

2010

2020

2008

2015

2022

2021

2021

2021

2020

2021

2010

2014

2009

2014

B.Ed.

Research

Student

Teacher

Student

Na

Teaching

Assistant professor, permanent
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teaching ( private sector)

Accounting

Nature of work

Assistant professor

Law student

Teaching

Fashion Designer

Coaching

Student

Student

Student

Study

Assistant Manager at Union Bank of India
Junior Tranlation Officer in Central Govt.
Junior Translation Officer In Central Govt. (DRDO Hq.)
Translator

House wife



MA 2018 Teaching
Nidhi Singh

BA 2020 Study
Jaya Prajapati

MA 2017 Nothing
Rohini Kumari

MA 2022 Home teutuor
Anamika verma

BA 2022 Nhi
Aaradhna Mishra

BA 2022 No
Pranjali Maurya

BA 2021 Student
Chhaya

BCOM 2012 Section incharge in Pre primary section
Ravneet Kaur

BA 2022 No
Mohini devi

BA 2022 NA
Jyoti Gautam

MA 2019 Students
Shajiya Bano

BCOM 2021 Pursuing B. Ed
Sadika Naseem

BA 2022 Study
Monika Kashyap

MA 2018 Mandala art / artist
NEERA DEVI

BCOM 2016 Accountant
Navita Verma

MA 2020 NA

Vibha Shukla

BCOM 2021 Student
Pooja

MA 2016 Yoga Teacher,
Malvika Bajpai

BA 2022 Student
Ananya Mishra

BA 2022 Good and helpful
Vandana Yadav

BSC 2021 Currently pursuing Masters M.Sc. mathematics
Amrita Singh

BA 2017 Student
Monika Jaiswal

BA 2022 Study
ISHWARI PATEL

BA 2021 Student

Akanksha

BA 2021 Student
Surbhi raj

MA 2021 Study
Rani kumari

MA 2020 Nursing
Priyanka nigam

MA 2020 Household
Sandhya Kushwaha



Husnaz Bano
Vibha mishra

Swati singh

Ankita kashyap
Saumya kashyap
Shikha Devi
Tapeshwari Shukla
Km Rashmi Maurya
Rashmi Pandey
Priti verma
Ravindra Kumar Singh

Ruchi yadav

MA

BA

BA

BA

BCOM

BCOM

BCOM

BA

MA

MA

MA

BCOM

2020

2022

2021

2017

2021

2021

2021

2019

2021

2017

2022

2021

House hold
Student
Student
Student
Student
Teaching
Teaching
Karate teacher
Teaching
Business
Study

Student



